FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FO

03-26-2002

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

GREE PATENT

102030668

PARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi

To the Honorania Commissioner		102030668	<u> </u>
TO THE FIGURE CONTRIBUSIONES		Please record the attached original doc	uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies)
Daniel J. Parker	3-12-02	Name: Batesville Se	ervices, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No		Internal Address:	
Accession and the state of the	Machedi Li Tes XI No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: One Bate	esville Boulevard
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		City: Batesville S	late: IN ZIP: 47006 - 7798
Execution Date: January 15, 2002			. , , 5 6
		Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ittached? C Yes C No
4. Application number(s) or patent r	numper(s):		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application	on, the execution date of the applica	ition is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
29/149,239		\-'	
	Additional numbers a	(trached? Cl Yes 図 No	
		mercian d tas M Md	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:
Name: Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq.			
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>
		Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charge	g to deposit account
Characteristics 2700 Carrott Morrors			
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower		8. Deposit account number:	
44l Vine Street		23-3000	
City: Cincinnati State:	OH ZIP: 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	i if paying by deposit account)
25/2002 LMUELLER 00000129 29149239	OO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
C:581 40-00	OP /		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	a belief the foresting stand		
the original document.	\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	nation is true and correct and any a	TRACTION TO SERVICE STATE OF SERVICE STATE STATE STATE OF SERVICE STATE OF SERVICE STATE STA
Wayne L. Jacobs	_ / Vau	AO, I	February 28, 200
Name or Person Signing	Total number of pages incurrent	signature cover sneet, attachments, and document:	4 Date
		· was stibet, strachments, and document:	

" taff of a grand manage of the and

PATENT

REEL: 012701 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, <u>Daniel J. Parker</u>, residing at <u>615 Old Orchard Lane</u>, <u>Connersville</u>, in the State of <u>Indiana 47331</u> have invented a new and original design for <u>CREMATION REMAINS CONTAINER</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Design Letters Patent filed October 5, 2001 as Serial No. 29/149,239 so entitled, executed by me on <u>December 11</u>, <u>2001</u> preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas <u>Batesville Services</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of <u>Indiana</u> and having its principal office at <u>One Batesville Boulevard</u>

<u>Batesville, Indiana 47006-7798</u> desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said <u>Batesville Services, Inc.</u> my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be issued thereon; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Design Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this 15 day of

RECORDED: 03/12/2002

Daniel I Parker

STATE OF Undiana

COUNTY OF Ripley

On this 15th day of 1002, before me personally appeared Daniel J. Parker to me known and known by me to be the above named individual, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL)

Beverly J. Lamping
Notary Public State of Indiana
Franklin County
My Commission Expires: 12-12-2007

- Page 1 of 1 -

PATENT REEL: 012701 FRAME: 0803